## AVERILL PARK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

## RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION OF SERVICES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT RETIREES

Whereas, the staff of the Averill Park Central School District are dedicated and honorable men and women who regularly work to improve the standing of our district; and

Whereas, Paul Anderson, Victoria Boulay, Frederick Corie, Deborah Dewey, Michele Doodian, Brian Dunson, Barbara Gettig, Laura Kyer, Lee Levings, Suzanne Long, Carol Lopez, Lori Lossi-Stephenson, Cherie Morizio, Theodore Mosher, Mary Paris, Linda Primeau, Mindy Smith, Ruth Sutton, Mary Anne Valentine and Richard Wynne provided distinguished service to the Averill Park Central School District and its students through hard work and dedication to the district for many years; and

Whereas, these dedicated employees have overseen the many changes that occurred in the district through the years; and

Whereas, the communities served by the Averill Park Central School District have been enriched by the service these fine women and men have provided; and

Whereas, these dedicated employees have shown genuine interest in the lives of those with whom they have interacted, befriending them and caring for them with real action; and

Whereas, these dedicated employees always tried to make to the Averill Park Central School District a better place for all members of the Averill Park Central School District community; and

Whereas, we wish these dedicated employees excitement, excellence, happiness and prosperity during their retirement;

Therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Education of the Averill Park Central School District expresses its deepest appreciation to Paul Anderson, Victoria Boulay, Frederick Corie, Deborah Dewey, Michele Doodian, Brian Dunson, Barbara Gettig, Laura Kyer, Lee Levings, Suzanne Long, Carol Lopez, Lori Lossi-Stephenson, Cherie Morizio, Theodore Mosher, Mary Paris, Linda Primeau, Mindy Smith, Ruth Sutton, Mary Anne Valentine and Richard Wynne for their significant contributions to the Averill Park Central School District and the community, and extends best wishes for many happy years of retirement;

Resolved, further, that the Board of Education orders this resolution be presented to those honorees and be included in the minutes of the regular Averill Park Central School District Board of Education meeting for June 14, 2021.

James R. Franchini, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools Jessica Zweig President, Board of Education